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Field of application
For attachment of spiral-seam

pipes
For use in dry interiors

Advantages

Manufactured to suit spiral-seam
dimensions

Easy and quick to install due to
quick fastener

Duct clamp with flexible connection
thread M8/M10

Features

Pipe nominal size  Max. recommended
[mm] load
[N]

80-400 600

Pipe nominal size
[mm]

Connecting thread

80 M8/M10

90
100
112
125
140
150
160
180
200
224
250
280
300
315
355
400

M6 x 25

M8 x 30

Fastening screws with combination
cross-head

Vibration control with highly elastic
insert DAMMGULAST?® vibration
control lining

Dimensions [mm]
v bxs
20x1.5

Part no.

Duct clamp type C

with DAMMGULAST® black, galvanised

Sales unit

174057 25

174058
174059
174060
174061
174062
174063
174064
174065
174066 10

25x 1.5

174067

174068
174069
174070
174071
174072
174073

Pack unit

pieces

=



