5 D D

Duct clamp type C

with DÄMMGULAST® black, galvanised

Field of application

- For attachment of spiral-seam pipes
- For use in dry interiors

Advantages

- Manufactured to suit spiral-seam dimensions
- Easy and quick to install due to quick fastener Duct clamp with flexible connection
- thread M8/M10

Features	
Pipe nominal size [mm]	Max. recommended load [N]
80-400	600

- Fastening screws with combination cross-head
- Vibration control with highly elastic insert DÄMMGULAST® vibration control lining



Pipe nominal size [mm] Connecting thread	Connecting thread	Dimensions [mm]		Part no.	Sales unit	Pack unit
	V	b x s				
80	M8/M10	M6 x 25	20 x 1.5	174057	25	pieces
90				174058		
100				174059		
112				174060		
125				174061		
140				174062		
150				174063		
160				174064		
180				174065		
200				174066	10	
224		M8 x 30	25 x 1.5	174067		
250				174068		
280				174069		
300				174070		
315				174071		
355				174072		
400				174073		